

AD 983
January 05, 2026
Ct. 28
RANJAN

CRM(M) 360 of 2025

In Re.: An application for under Section 483(3) of the
Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023/ Section 439(2)
of Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973.

And

In the matter of:

Madina Khatoon

... petitioner

Ms. Sarmistha Basak

... for the petitioner

On the prayer of the learned counsel appearing on behalf
of the petitioner, the hearing of the case is adjourned for the
day.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)