

16/02/2026
D/L – 174
Court No.28
S. Kundu

C.R.M.(M) 360 of 2025

In Re: An application for cancellation of bail under Section 439(2) of the Code of Criminal Procedure.

In the matter of: Madina Khatoon

...Petitioner.

Ms. Aishwarya Bajaj

...for the petitioner.

Mr. Md. Adil Badr

Ms. Sanjana Sultana

...for the State.

1. On the prayer of the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, hearing of the case is adjourned for the day.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)